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State of Florida 
ORIGINAL 

#lu13lic aerbtce Commts’s’ton 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: September 19,2000 

FROM: Johnny Butts, Division of Economic R @ G  ation 
TO: 

RE: 

Division of Records and Reporting 

Docket No. 001325-WU- Tariff Revision by Breeze Hill Utilities, Inc. 

The attached Tariff Sheet and letter requesting a late payment charge by Breeze Hill Utilities, 
Inc. received by staff on September 13,2000, should be included in the official docket file to replace 
the originals filed on September 6,2000. 
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Utilities 

September 9, 2000 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oaks Blvd. 
Tallahassee, F1 32399-0850 

Dear Sirs: 

I would like to withdraw my request for a tariff filing of 
$2.00 dated August 31, 2000 for late payments for customers who 
are late every month with their payments,and initiate one for 
$4.00 per month. 

Paul E. Bieber. President 
Breeze Hill Utilities 

152 Breeze Hill 
Lake Wales, Florida 33853-7300 

Phone: (863) 696-1666 
Fax: (863) 696-7939 Lakefront Leisure Living 
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Utilities 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oaks Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Sirs: 

Please consider this letter as my request for a tariff 
filing to initiate a late payment charge for customers 
who are consistently late with their payments. Our tariff 
allows 20 days for the payments for water and wastewater 
services which I believe is a sufficient amount of time 
for customers to remit their payments. However,I can easily 
demonstrate that 02% of our customers conistently pay their 
water and wastewater bills after the due date because there 
has never been a penalty for payment after the due date 
execept in the event that service is actually discontinued. 
we would like to impose a $ 4.00 late payment penalty for 
for customers who pay their bills after the 20-day 
allowance in our tariff. We beleive those late payers, Who 
are the cost-causers, should absorb the costs involved with 
collections rather than the general body of ratepayers who 
pay on time. 

We are a very small utility which needs the monthy cash 
flow to properly maintain the water and wastewater systems. 
I am attaching a proposed tariff sheet reflecting the new 
late payment charge. If you have any questions. Please 
contact me. Thank You 

Sinzerely , 

SFP 1 9 7nnn Paul E. Bieber, President 
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' . .  152 BreezeHill 
Lake Wales, Florida 33853-7300 

Phone: (863) 696-1666 
Fax: (863) 696-7939 
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Lakefront Leisure Living 
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1WS'I REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAI. SHEET NO. 16.0 

The con:pany may charge tIir following nliscellaneous service charges in accordance with tlic tcrnis 
state hcrcin. If both watcr and wastewater services are provided, only a singlc charge is apyropriatc 
unless rirrumstaiices beyond the control uf thc Conipany requires multiple actions. 

I .  - This charge would be lcvicd for scrviee initiation at a location where . I  Llr!UAL COhNECTION 
service did not exist previously. 

NOK?.IALBKOKNEC'TION -This charge would bc lcvicd for transfer of service to a new rUStOmer 
account at a previously served Location or reeonncctinn of scrvicc subscqueut to a custonier requested 

I 

disroniiertioii. ,.; . .  ! . 
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VI01,ATlO~ N . C O , N N F : C m  - This charge would be levied prior to reconncctiuu of an cxisting 
custumw aftcr discouuectioii of service for CI~USC according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Floridii 
Administrative Code, including u dclinqucncy in bill payment. 

m0.N) - This chargcnoiild be levied when PREMISES YlS!T$I&4HCE C U U  : Oh D- 
u scrvicc rcprcscntative visits a premiscc fur tbc purpose of @$$otitjriuing service for nonpaynicnt of 
a due and collccliblc bill aud does not discontinu,e scrvicc bccausc the customer pays the service 
rcprcscntative or otherwise maketi satisfactory arraiigeiiieuts to pay the hilL 
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S-f -M.!ssr.Lmcous Service C m  

~ n i t i a ~  Connection I:CC s 15.00 

Noriiial Recoirnection Fcc $ 15.00 

Violation Hrruiinectioii Fee 

I'rcmiscs Visit Fee 
(in lie11 of  disconncctiou) 

l a t e  Payment Fcc 

$ 15.00 

Mr. Paul Biebc r. 
ISSUING OFFICER 


